Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

S Manila
235 MAY 2018]
MEMORANDUM
FOR :  Secretary MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the letter dated May 10,2018 of DPWH Region XIII Regional Director POL M. DE LOS
SANTOS, endorsing the request of District Engineer HENRY CRUZ J. MARAPAO, Surigao del Norte 1t
DEO, for the approval of the Modification of the hereunder project for FY 2018 General Appropriation Act
(GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original [ As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310201100094000 ~
Project ID: P00200694MN -

/&)1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System VOOl: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

/]
)letwork Development — Road Widening — Primary

/[ Roads J | Metwork Development — Road Widening — Primary Roads
Daang Maharlika (Surigao-Agusan Sect) - K1160 + 784
-K1162 + 242, K1162 + 264 - K1162 + 326, K1162 + Daang Maharlika (Surigao-Agusan Sect) -

/ 341 - K1163 + 142, K1163 + 160 - K1163 + 310, K1163 //'(1162+084-72 - K1162+180, K1162+400 — K1163+080,
+325-K1163 +501 K1163+080 - K1163+136.09 , K1163+165.91-K1163+200 ,
K1163+200 - K1163+270, K1163+270-K1163+303.09,

(Road Widening) K 1163+332.91-K1163+365 ,K1163+365-K1163+497.80

(Road Widening and Upgrading/Raising of Grades)

. Unit Cost All tio N Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Physical Target (P'000) (mo)“ Physical Target (':’000) '(‘::000)
Cw-1 P 15,980.52 | P 84,792.62 CwW-1 | P 84,792.62
d Widening’ / Lane Km Road Widening and 20,972.49 /
5.306 Lane Km Upgrading/Raising Lane Km
of Grade
A" 4.04272 Lane Km
EAO - # 3,075.38 EAO - P 3,075.38
Total: | P 87,868.00 Total: P 87,868.00

Justification:

- Adjustment in station limits to harmonize sections that need upgrading with transition of at least sixty (60)
meters before and after each bridge for the four (4) bridges namely, Alimpatayan, Alipao, Candiis and
loran Bridge. /
Decrease in physical target from 5.306 Lane Km to 4.04272 Lane Km dde to the increase in guantity of the
embankment to attain the average of 1.50 meters upgrading/raising of grade from the existing road to
address severe flooding during heavy rains for safe and reliable road network along this flood prone area.

Based on our evaluation, the herein request is found in order, hence approval is hereby recommended.

@/ DISAPPROVED:
Department oi Public Works and Highways
M A L l/.%-——/ of the Secretary
T

Secretary WINBC03090

2.1 MSQ/ACF/RCY



